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26/01/2020 720000066784/000 67666720 8000920865118 UK/IE Solero
Solero 

Exotic
OOH

UNILEVER UK AND IRELAND PRODUCT INFORMATION 2020

This information has been provided in good faith using the most up-to-date information available at the 

date of issue  - 02/02/2020  Please note that the  information is subject to change due to recipe 

amendments and therefore ALWAYS check the product label for the most accurate information

Unilever shall not be liable whether in contract, tort (including negligence), statute or otherwise for any loss or damage, whether 

direct or indirect or consequential arising out of the information set out herein as interpreted according to the laws of England and 

before the English courts (for those resident in the UK) or the laws of the Republic of Ireland and before the courts of the Republic 

of Ireland (for those resident in the Republic of Ireland).



Pack Size

Main 

Sourcing 

Unit

Legal Name

90ml GL
Vanilla ice cream with a swirl (12%) and a 

coating (38%) of exotic fruit sorbet

Unilever shall not be liable whether in contract, tort (including negligence), statute or otherwise for any loss or damage, whether 

direct or indirect or consequential arising out of the information set out herein as interpreted according to the laws of England and 

before the English courts (for those resident in the UK) or the laws of the Republic of Ireland and before the courts of the Republic 

of Ireland (for those resident in the Republic of Ireland).



Ingredients List
Storage 

Conditions

Reconstituted skimmed MILK, sugar, water, peach puree (7%), glucose-fructose syrup, passion 

fruit juice (6%), pineapple juice from 

concentrate (6%), mango puree (6%), coconut oil, whey solids (MILK), water, stabilisers (locust 

bean gum, guar gum, carrageenan), emulsifier 

(mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), colour (carotenes), acidity regulator (citric acid), 

flavouring (contains MILK). May contain: almond. Gluten 

free. 

 ¹at least 50% of the fruits used in this product are sustainably farmed. For more information:  

www.icecreamjoy.com

Store at -18°C



Shelf life on 

Production

Contains 

Milk and 

Derivatives

Contains Gluten and 

products thereof 

(wheat, rye, barley 

oats)

SEE NOTE ABOVE

Gluten

 source

Contains 

Egg and 

derivative

Contains Tree 

nuts and 

derivatives

Nut 

Source

Contains 

Peanuts and 

derivatives

Best before 

end
Yes Certified Gluten Free No No Almond No

Artwork is now compliant with EU1169/2011 (Food Information to Consumers). The 

allergen information is presented on the label as required in the legislation - for ease 

of use only, we have also listed the allergens separately within this table. 

For GLUTEN please note that only some of our products are CERTIFED GLUTEN FREE 

(<20ppm gluten) and this is indicated below. Where it states "No gluten containing 

ingredients" then it is NOT certified gluten free



Contains 

Sesame seeds 

and 

derivatives

Contains 

Soybeans 

and 

derivatives

Contains 

Crustaceans 

and 

derivatives

Contains 

Molluscs and 

derivatives

Contains fish 

and 

derivatives

Contains 

sulphite 

>10mg/kg

Contains 

celery and 

derivatives

Contains 

mustard and 

derivatives

No No No No No No No No



Contains Lupin 

and derivatives

Contains Alcohol 

(ethanol)

(in flavour, 

carrageenan or as 

ingredient)

Suitable for 

Vegetarian 
Suitable for 

Vegans

Kosher 

Certified

Halal 

Certified

Contains 

Palm oil

Free Range 

Eggs

No Yes No No No No No No



Shows if 

nutrition is 

within 

criteria, 

not if we 

have logo 

Caring 

Dairy

Rainforest 

Alliance
Fair Trade

No Artifical 

Colours 

No Artifical 

Flavours

CQUIN 

Compliant
Non-HFSS Adult HNS

Kids HNS/ 

RMFK

No No No No

Nutrition Standard Compliance



Can only 

be served 

at 

lunchtime 

as a 

dessert

Schools 

Compliant

Serving 

Size
Energy (kJ)

Energy 

(kcal)
Fat (g) SAFA (g)

Carbohydrate 

(g)
Sugars (g) Protein (g)

Yes 90ml/68g 411 98 2.1 1.9 18 17 1.2

Nutrition Standard Compliance Nutritional Data per Serving



Salt (g) Energy (kJ)
Energy 

(kcal)
Fat (g) SAFA (g) Carbohydrate (g) Sugars (g) Protein (g) Salt (g)

0.06 453 108 2.3 2.1 20 19 1.3 0.06

Nutritional data/100mlNutritional Data per Serving



Energy (kJ)
Energy 

(kcal)
Fat (g) SAFA (g) Carbohydrate (g) Sugars (g) Protein (g) Salt (g)

604 144 3 2.7 27 25 1.7 0.08

Nutritional data/100g



Energy Fat SAFA Carbohydrate Sugars Protein Salt

Which 

packaging 

components 

are 

recyclable

Recycle 

claim on 

pack

5 3 10 7 19 1.3 0.06

RI %/ Portion


